	M PTO-1595  -31-92		2-20-200	2		J.S. Department Patent and Trade Attorney Docket I Attorney Custom	mark Office No. 8875.0005 er Number:  22,8	
	orable Commissioner ord the attached origin		10231685		ATTN. BC	X ASSIGNMENT	S	
1. Na	ame of conveying party(	ies):	10231000	2.	Name and ad	dress of receiving	party(ies):	
	raham SHEKALIM scher SHMULEWIT	12-13-	02	Name:	LabCoat I	_td.		
Additional n	name(s) of conveying pa	ırty(ies) attached	OPE	Address	1 )	Galway Technolog Mervue Industrial E Jnit 27, Galway Co Galway, IRELA	Estate	
3. Na	ature of conveyance:		DEC 13 200	Street A				
	Assignment	Merger	PRINTA TRADE	City:				
	Security   Agreement	Change of Na		State:		Zip Code:		
Other: [Describe]					Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?			
Execution D	Date: November 24, December 5, 2				Yes	⊠ No	iou.	
4. Ap	pplication number(s) or per application: [Type application: [Type application]	patent number(s) propriate informa	: If this document tion]	is being filed to	ogether with a	new application, ti	ne execution date	
A. Pa	tent Application Number	r(s):		B.	Patent Numb	er(s):		
10,	/136,295				[Text]			
		Additional nu	mbers attached?	l □ Yes	⊠ N	o		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>				6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
					invoivea: 1			
coi				7.	1	CFR 3.41): \$40		
coi	ncerning document sho			7.	Total fee (37	d (Please charge d	leficiency to depo	
coi	ncerning document sho				Total fee (37  Enclosed account)	d (Please charge d		
coi Name: R	ncerning document sho tafael E. Rosado, Esq. dress: FINNEGAN, H	uld be mailed:	RABOW, GARRE		Total fee (37  Enclosed account)	l (Please charge d		
coi Name: R Internal Add	rafael E. Rosado, Esq.  dress: FINNEGAN, H & DUNNER, L	uld be mailed: ENDERSON, FA L.P.	RABOW, GARRE		Total fee (37  Enclosed account)	l (Please charge d		
coi Name: R Internal Add	rafael E. Rosado, Esq.  dress: FINNEGAN, H & DUNNER, L	uld be mailed: ENDERSON, FA L.P.	RABOW, GARRE		Total fee (37  Enclosed account)	l (Please charge d		
Name: R Internal Add Street Addre	dress: FINNEGAN, H & DUNNER, L ess: 1300   Street,	uld be mailed: ENDERSON, FA L.P. N.W.	RABOW, GARRE		Total fee (37  Enclosed account)  Authoriz	l (Please charge d		
Name: R  Internal Add Street Addre City: State: 9. State To the best	dress: FINNEGAN, H & DUNNER, L ess: 1300 I Street, I Washington, D.C.	ENDERSON, FAL.P. N.W.	005-3315		Total fee (37  Enclosed account)  Authoriz  Deposit Acco	d (Please charge de led to be charged unt No.: 06-0916	to deposit accour	

PATENT REEL: 013581 FRAME: 0496

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

## STENT COATING DEVICE

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on May 2, 2002, (Serial No. 10/136,295); and

WHEREAS, LABCOAT LTD., a corporation of Dublin, Ireland, whose post office address is Galway Technology Center, Mervue Industrial Estate, Unit 27, Galway, Co Galway, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and the nonprovisional application Serial No. 10/136,295, filed May 2, 2002, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the nonprovisional application Serial No. 10/136,295, filed May 2, 2002, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

WITNESSED BY:

Avraham SHEKALIM
24 Hashosharlim, Ramat Yitzhak
Nesher, Israel

Avraham Shekalim

Date: DEC 16 2 00 2

WITNESSED BY:

Ascher SHMULEWITZ
20 Yoav Street
Tel Aviv, Israel

Ascher Shmulewitz

Date: NOU. 84, 2008

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

**RECORDED: 12/13/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013581 FRAME: 0497